Wooster (7-17,3-12 NCAC) -vs- Oberlin (8-16,5-10 NCAC)
02/19/20 at Philips Gymnasium, Oberlin, OH

Date: 02/19/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

ame: 8:00 P Wooster 10/ 10| 17| 20| &7

Site: Philips Gymnasium, Oberlin, OH Oberlin 4 11 13 13 41

Wooster 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  McKoy,Aubri * 27 3-6 1-2 4-4 2-2 4 1 0 3 0 1 11

32 Janasko,Maria * 33 4-10 0-0 2-2 3-6 9 2 1 5 0 3 10

11  Fiorito,Cat * 32 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 3 4 2 0 2 5

10 Tilton,Akwia * 29 2-4 0-1 1-3 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 7 5

01 Marion,Sarah * 26 1-7 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2

20 Orr,Kylie 15 4-6 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 (0] 1 0 0 11

15 Stanton,Jenna 18 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 9

22  Nicholson,A'Janay 20 1-7 0-1 2-2 3-3 6 0 1 1 0 1 4

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-49 8-21 9-11 9-23 32 8 7 20 1 16 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 2-8 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 4-7 57.14 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 20-49 40.8 % 8-21 38.1 % 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 O

Oberlin 41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Spanier,Sammy * 37 7-14 0-2 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 3 (0] 0 14

31 Sorrells,Jasmine * 24  4-7 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 4 1 2 2 5 8

12  Gross,Maggie * 23 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 4 1 1 8

13  Arthur,Cheyenne * 31 3-10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 8 0 1 7

05 Smith,Rowan * 18 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 6] 1 1 4 (0] 1 3

23 Michaels,Mackenzie 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

10 Ross,Leo 18 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0

01 Cunningham,Jai 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0

21  Geist,Nichole 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 1 0 0

04 Woo,Mia 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 (0] (0] 0 0

20 Roberts,Jasmine 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 1 (0] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-48 2-11 1-2 6-20 26 12 9 24 4 11 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-9 22.22% 0-3 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-5 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 19-48 39.6 % 2-11 18.2% 1-2 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 14

Bench Points: 1

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wooster Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oberlin
09:50 TURNOVER by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
STEAL by TILTON,AKWIA 09:50
MISS LAYUP by JANASKO,MARIA(in the paint) 09:33
09:33 BLOCK by GROSS,MAGGIE
-- REBOUND DEF by SORRELLS,JASMINE
09:17 MISS JUMPER by SPANIER,SAMMY (in the paint)

- REBOUND OFF by SORRELLS,JASMINE
09:10 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SORRELLS,JASMINE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TILTON,AKWIA 08:57
= REBOUND DEF by GROSS,MAGGIE
08:36 TURNOVER by SORRELLS,JASMINE
STEAL by TILTON,AKWIA 08:36
TURNOVER by MCKOY,AUBRI 08:17
08:17 STEAL by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
08:01 MISS JUMPER by SORRELLS,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by MCKOY,AUBRI =
MISS JUMPER by MARION,SARAH(in the paint) 07:27
07:27 BLOCK by SORRELLS,JASMINE
- REBOUND DEF by SORRELLS,JASMINE
07:14 TURNOVER by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
STEAL by MARION,SARAH 07:14
MISS 3PTR by MCKOY,AUBRI 07:08
REBOUND OFF by MCKOY,AUBRI -
MISS 3PTR by MARION,SARAH 07:03
- REBOUND DEF by SPANIER,SAMMY
06:44 TURNOVER by SPANIER,SAMMY
06:44 SUB OUT by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
06:44 SUB IN by ROSS,LEO
MISS 3PTR by TILTON,AKWIA 06:22
= REBOUND DEF by GROSS,MAGGIE
06:05 TURNOVER by ROSS,LEO
STEAL by TILTON,AKWIA 06:05
TURNOVER by MCKOY,AUBRI 05:48
05:48 STEAL by GROSS,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by MARION,SARAH 05:48
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY 05:48
05:48 SUB OUT by SPANIER,SAMMY
05:48 SUB IN by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
05:35 MISS JUMPER by SORRELLS,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by FIORITO,CAT =
MISS LAYUP by JANASKO,MARIA(in the paint) 05:27
= REBOUND DEF by SORRELLS,JASMINE
FOUL by JANASKO,MARIA 05:16
05:16 SUB OUT by GROSS,MAGGIE
05:16 SUB OUT by SORRELLS,JASMINE
05:16 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JAI
05:16 SUB IN by MICHAELS,MACKENZIE
05:09 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
TURNOVER by JANASKO,MARIA 04:39
04:39 SUB OUT by SMITH,ROWAN
04:39 SUB IN by SPANIER,SAMMY
SUB OUT by MCKOY,AUBRI 04:39
SUB IN by STANTON,JENNA 04:39
GOOD 3PTR by STANTON,JENNA 04:32 3-4 H1
ASSIST by MARION,SARAH -
SUB OUT by JANASKO,MARIA 04:30
SUB IN by MARION,SARAH 04:30

04:30 SUB OUT by ROSS,LEO



STEAL by FIORITO,CAT

MISS LAYUP by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FIORITO,CAT

GOOD 3PTR by FIORITO,CAT

REBOUND DEF by FIORITO,CAT
MISS JUMPER by STANTON,JENNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TILTON,AKWIA
SUB IN by JANASKO,MARIA

BLOCK by MARION,SARAH

FOUL by FIORITO,CAT

REBOUND DEF by JANASKO,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY

REBOUND OFF by JANASKO,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by MARION,SARAH

REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY

MISS LAYUP by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY

SUB OUT by FIORITO,CAT
SUB IN by ORR,KYLIE
MISS 3PTR by STANTON,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by MARION,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by JANASKO,MARIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JANASKO,MARIA(in the paint)

STEAL by JANASKO,MARIA

6-4 V2
8-4 V 4
10-4 V 6

2nd Play By Play

SUB IN by SMITH,ROWAN

FOUL by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
TURNOVER by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
TURNOVER by SMITH,ROWAN

MISS JUMPER by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPANIER,SAMMY
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JAI

SUB OUT by MICHAELS,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by GROSS,MAGGIE

SUB IN by SORRELLS,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by SPANIER,SAMMY

REBOUND OFF by GROSS,MAGGIE

MISS 3PTR by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE

SUB OUT by SMITH,ROWAN
SUB IN by ROSS,LEO

REBOUND DEF by SORRELLS,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,LEO

TURNOVER by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE

TURNOVER by SPANIER,SAMMY

VISITORS: Wooster Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oberlin
09:33 TURNOVER by GROSS,MAGGIE
STEAL by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY 09:33
TURNOVER by MARION,SARAH 09:06
09:06 STEAL by SORRELLS,JASMINE
08:45 MISS JUMPER by SPANIER,SAMMY
REBOUND DEF by STANTON,JENNA -
TURNOVER by STANTON,JENNA 08:27
08:27 STEAL by SORRELLS,JASMINE
08:07 TURNOVER by GROSS,MAGGIE
STEAL by MARION,SARAH 08:07
08:07 SUB OUT by SPANIER,SAMMY
08:07 SUB OUT by ROSS,LEO
08:07 SUB OUT by GROSS,MAGGIE
08:07 SUB IN by SMITH,ROWAN



08:07 SUB IN by GEIST,NICHOLE

08:07 SUB IN by MICHAELS,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by MARION,SARAH 08:07
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY 08:07
SUB IN by TILTON,AKWIA 08:07
SUB IN by MCKOY,AUBRI 08:07
GOOD LAYUP by JANASKO,MARIA(iIn the paint) 08:04 12-4 V 8

ASSIST by FIORITO,CAT --
07:50 12-6 V6 GOOD LAYUP by GROSS,MAGGIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,ROWAN

SUB OUT by STANTON,JENNA 07:24
SUB IN by FIORITO,CAT 07:24
TURNOVER by JANASKO,MARIA 07:23
07:16 SUB OUT by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
07:16 SUB IN by ROSS,LEO
07:03 MISS LAYUP by SORRELLS,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JANASKO,MARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by TILTON,AKWIA(in the paint) 06:57 14-6 V 8
06:57 FOUL by SORRELLS,JASMINE
MISS FT by TILTON,AKWIA 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SORRELLS,JASMINE
06:40 FOUL by SMITH,ROWAN
06:40 TURNOVER by SMITH,ROWAN
TURNOVER by FIORITO,CAT 06:28
06:28 STEAL by SMITH,ROWAN

06:08 14-9 V5 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ROWAN
-- ASSIST by SORRELLS,JASMINE

TURNOVER by ORR,KYLIE 05:51
05:51 STEAL by ROSS,LEO
05:46 TURNOVER by ROSS,LEO
STEAL by FIORITO,CAT 05:46
GOOD LAYUP by ORR,KYLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:40 16-9 V7
05:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:34 SUB OUT by ROSS,LEO
05:34 SUB OUT by GEIST,NICHOLE
05:34 SUB OUT by SORRELLS,JASMINE
05:34 SUB IN by SPANIER,SAMMY
05:34 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JAI
05:34 SUB IN by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
SUB OUT by ORR,KYLIE 05:34
SUB IN by STANTON,JENNA 05:34
05:18 MISS JUMPER by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JANASKO,MARIA --
TURNOVER by TILTON,AKWIA 05:01
04:52 FOUL by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
04:52 TURNOVER by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
04:52 SUB OUT by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
04:52 SUB IN by GEIST,NICHOLE
SUB OUT by TILTON,AKWIA 04:52
SUB IN by MARION,SARAH 04:52
SUB OUT by JANASKO,MARIA 04:52
SUB IN by TILTON,AKWIA 04:52
MISS 3PTR by MARION,SARAH 04:32
REBOUND OFF by MCKOY,AUBRI --
FOUL by TILTON,AKWIA 04:13
TURNOVER by TILTON,AKWIA 04:13
04:13 SUB OUT by MICHAELS,MACKENZIE
04:13 SUB IN by ROBERTS,JASMINE
SUB OUT by TILTON,AKWIA 04:13
SUB IN by JANASKO,MARIA 04:13
04:11 TURNOVER by SMITH,ROWAN

STEAL by MCKOY,AUBRI 04:11



MISS 3PTR by FIORITO,CAT

SUB OUT by STANTON,JENNA
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY
MISS LAYUP by JANASKO,MARIA(iIn the paint)

FOUL by FIORITO,CAT

STEAL by JANASKO,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY
REBOUND OFF by JANASKO,MARIA
GOOD JUMPER by MARION,SARAH
ASSIST by JANASKO,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by MCKOY,AUBRI
MISS 3PTR by MARION,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by JANASKO,MARIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by JANASKO,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCKOY,AUBRI
GOOD FT by MCKOY,AUBRI
SUB OUT by MARION,SARAH
SUB IN by TILTON,AKWIA

03:40
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:15
03:12
03:12
03:12
03:12
03:12
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:31

02:26

02:11

01:56

01:36
01:20
01:20
01:14
01:10
01:10
01:10
01:10
01:10
01:10
01:10
00:58
00:42
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:05

18-9 V9
18-11 V7
18-13 V5
19-13 V&6
20-13 V7
20-15 V5

3rd Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,JAI

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JAI
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JASMINE
SUB IN by GROSS,MAGGIE
SUB IN by SORRELLS,JASMINE
TURNOVER by SMITH,ROWAN

FOUL by SORRELLS,JASMINE
SUB OUT by SMITH,ROWAN
SUB IN by ROSS,LEO

MISS JUMPER by GROSS,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by SORRELLS,JASMINE
GOOD LAYUP by SORRELLS,JASMINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GROSS,MAGGIE

BLOCK by SORRELLS,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by SPANIER,SAMMY
GOOD JUMPER by SPANIER,SAMMY (fastbreak)

SUB OUT by ROSS,LEO

SUB OUT by GEIST,NICHOLE
SUB OUT by SORRELLS,JASMINE
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JAI
SUB IN by WOO,MIA

SUB IN by SMITH,ROWAN

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JAI

FOUL by WOO,MIA

GOOD LAYUP by GROSS,MAGGIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOO,MIA

VISITORS: Wooster Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oberlin
10:00 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JAI
10:00 SUB OUT by WOO,MIA
10:00 SUB IN by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
10:00 SUB IN by SORRELLS,JASMINE
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY 10:00
SUB IN by MARION,SARAH 10:00
09:53 MISS JUMPER by GROSS,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JANASKO,MARIA -
09:33 FOUL by SPANIER,SAMMY



GOOD FT by MCKOY,AUBRI
GOOD FT by MCKOY,AUBRI

GOOD JUMPER by MCKOY,AUBRI
ASSIST by FIORITO,CAT

MISS FT by TILTON,AKWIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TILTON,AKWIA

STEAL by TILTON,AKWIA
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JANASKO,MARIA
TURNOVER by TILTON,AKWIA

TURNOVER by MARION,SARAH
SUB OUT by MARION,SARAH
SUB OUT by TILTON,AKWIA
SUB IN by STANTON,JENNA
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MCKOY,AUBRI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY
TURNOVER by JANASKO,MARIA

GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCKOY,AUBRI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FIORITO,CAT

GOOD 3PTR by STANTON,JENNA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MCKOY,AUBRI

SUB OUT by JANASKO,MARIA

SUB IN by MARION,SARAH

SUB IN by TILTON,AKWIA

REBOUND DEF by TILTON,AKWIA

GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY
GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY

REBOUND DEF by TILTON,AKWIA
GOOD LAYUP by FIORITO,CAT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FIORITO,CAT

21-15
22-15

22-17
24-17

24-19

25-19

25-21

25-23

25-25

27-25
27-28

30-28

31-28
32-28

34-28

V 6
V7

V5
V7

V5

V 6

V 4

V2

V2
H1

V2

V3
V 4

V 6

MISS JUMPER by SPANIER,SAMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPANIER,SAMMY
GOOD LAYUP by SPANIER,SAMMY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SORRELLS,JASMINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE

FOUL by SORRELLS,JASMINE

SUB OUT by SORRELLS,JASMINE

SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JAI

TURNOVER by GROSS,MAGGIE

MISS 3PTR by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE

SUB OUT by SMITH,ROWAN
SUB IN by ROSS,LEO
GOOD JUMPER by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE

GOOD LAYUP by GROSS,MAGGIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,JAI

STEAL by CUNNINGHAM,JAI
GOOD JUMPER by GROSS,MAGGIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE

GOOD 3PTR by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
ASSIST by GROSS,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,LEO
MISS JUMPER by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,JAI(in the paint)

FOUL by SPANIER,SAMMY
SUB OUT by GROSS,MAGGIE
SUB IN by MICHAELS,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by SPANIER,SAMMY

MISS JUMPER by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE



MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY
GOOD 3PTR by STANTON,JENNA
ASSIST by FIORITO,CAT

SUB OUT by FIORITO,CAT
SUB IN by ORR,KYLIE

STEAL by TILTON,AKWIA

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY
MISS 3PTR by STANTON,JENNA

37-28 V9

4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,JAI
MISS JUMPER by SPANIER,SAMMY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JAI
SUB OUT by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
SUB IN by GROSS,MAGGIE

SUB IN by GEIST,NICHOLE

TURNOVER by SPANIER,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,MAGGIE
MISS JUMPER by GROSS,MAGGIE

BLOCK by GEIST,NICHOLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Wooster Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oberlin
10:00 SUB OUT by ROSS,LEO
10:00 SUB OUT by MICHAELS,MACKENZIE
10:00 SUB IN by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
10:00 SUB IN by SORRELLS,JASMINE
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY 10:00
SUB IN by JANASKO,MARIA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by ORR,KYLIE 09:52
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:32 MISS 3PTR by GEIST,NICHOLE
REBOUND DEF by ORR,KYLIE -
MISS 3PTR by MARION,SARAH 09:24
REBOUND OFF by JANASKO,MARIA -
MISS LAYUP by JANASKO,MARIA(in the paint) 09:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
09:20 FOUL by GROSS,MAGGIE
GOOD FT by JANASKO,MARIA 09:20 38-28 V 10
GOOD FT by JANASKO,MARIA 09:20 39-28 V11
FOUL by JANASKO,MARIA 09:09
09:02 MISS 3PTR by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
GOOD JUMPER by TILTON,AKWIA(in the paint) 08:45 41-28 V13
08:21 TURNOVER by GROSS,MAGGIE
STEAL by JANASKO,MARIA 08:21
MISS JUMPER by JANASKO,MARIA 08:03
- REBOUND DEF by SPANIER,SAMMY
07:44 MISS JUMPER by GROSS,MAGGIE(in the paint)
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by MARION,SARAH 07:41
07:41 SUB OUT by GROSS,MAGGIE
07:41 SUB OUT by GEIST,NICHOLE
07:41 SUB IN by SMITH,ROWAN
07:41 SUB IN by MICHAELS,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by MARION,SARAH 07:41
SUB OUT by STANTON,JENNA 07:41
SUB IN by FIORITO,CAT 07:41



SUB IN by MCKOY,AUBRI
STEAL by TILTON,AKWIA

TURNOVER by TILTON,AKWIA

STEAL by TILTON,AKWIA

SUB OUT by ORR,KYLIE
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY
TURNOVER by MCKOY,AUBRI

FOUL by FIORITO,CAT

REBOUND DEF by JANASKO,MARIA
GOOD LAYUP by JANASKO,MARIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FIORITO,CAT

TURNOVER by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY

GOOD 3PTR by MCKOY,AUBRI

ASSIST by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY

GOOD JUMPER by MCKOY,AUBRI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,A'JANAY

SUB IN by ORR,KYLIE
TURNOVER by JANASKO,MARIA

GOOD 3PTR by ORR,KYLIE

GOOD 3PTR by ORR,KYLIE

MISS 3PTR by ORR,KYLIE

FOUL by MCKOY,AUBRI

REBOUND DEF by FIORITO,CAT
TURNOVER by FIORITO,CAT

GOOD 3PTR by ORR,KYLIE

07:41
07:35
07:35
07:14
07:14
07:09
07:09
07:09
07:09
07:09
07:09
07:09
07:09
07:09
07:02
06:50
06:45
06:45
06:44

06:18

06:07
06:01
05:42
05:42
05:26
04:58
04:47
04:32
04:14
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:53
03:53
03:44
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:19
02:54
02:23
02:03
02:03
02:03
01:41
01:34
01:26
01:06
01:06
00:54
00:54

41-29

43-29

43-31

43-33

46-33

46-35
48-35

48-37

51-37
51-39
54-39

V12

VvV 14

V12

V 10

V13

V1l
V 13

V1l

V 14
V12
V 15

00:32 57-39 V18

TURNOVER by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE

STEAL by SORRELLS,JASMINE
TURNOVER by SORRELLS,JASMINE

FOUL by SORRELLS,JASMINE
SUB OUT by SMITH,ROWAN

SUB OUT by SORRELLS,JASMINE
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JAI
SUB IN by WOO,MIA

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JAI
REBOUND OFF by MICHAELS,MACKENZIE

GOOD FT by MICHAELS,MACKENZIE
MISS FT by MICHAELS,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by MICHAELS,MACKENZIE
REBOUND OFF by SPANIER,SAMMY
GOOD JUMPER by SPANIER,SAMMY

STEAL by MICHAELS,MACKENZIE
GOOD JUMPER by SPANIER,SAMMY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SPANIER,SAMMY

MISS 3PTR by SPANIER,SAMMY

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JAI
SUB IN by SORRELLS,JASMINE

STEAL by SORRELLS,JASMINE
GOOD JUMPER by SPANIER,SAMMY
ASSIST by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MICHAELS,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JASMINE

GOOD JUMPER by SPANIER,SAMMY
TURNOVER by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
SUB OUT by WOO,MIA

SUB IN by ROSS,LEO

REBOUND DEF by SPANIER,SAMMY
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,LEO

STEAL by SORRELLS,JASMINE

FOUL by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE
TURNOVER by ARTHUR,CHEYENNE



00:24 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,LEO
-- REBOUND OFF by SORRELLS,JASMINE
00:19 57-41 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by SORRELLS,JASMINE(in the paint)



